Official Notice to SIX Swiss Exchange =Transurban



Title: Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Limited

Valor Symbol: TQF16 and TQF17

Valor No: 32722686, 34091216 and 40960636

ISIN: CH0327226863

2 June 2021

TRANSURBAN QUEENSLAND DIRECTOR RESIGNATION

Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Limited (Transurban Queensland) advises the resignation of Mr Jackson Ross and Ms Vanessa Hannan as Directors effective 2 June 2021.

Transurban Queensland has notes listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange.

Notices by Transurban Queensland to the SIX Swiss Exchange are also available at the following website: www.transurban.com/tgfinstatements

Investor enquiries Tess Palmer Head of Investor Relations +61 458 231 983

Media enquiries Josie Brophy Manager, Media and Communications +61 437 165 424